BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFCATE

To be filled by the Inspecting Officer (Asst. Engineer)

(Re: GO. Ms. 20/70/PWD Dt. 23/01/1970)

NO: 04/AE. / LIDA EN / MKLM /2024-25

Date: 22/06/2024

It is certified that the existing building STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA (S.A.I) GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL (name of the building or premises) at PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O, IDUKKI DISTRICT KERALA Pin: 685 565 AEO: Adimaly, Education District: Thodupuzha (address) and is having blocks (s)/ Floor(s) as per details below:

Details of Blocks (s) in school	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
No. of Floor(s) in the Block	4	3	2	-	-	-

This building is owned/occupied by STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA (S.A.I) GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL (name of the Institution) have complied with Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of ASSISTANT ENGNIEER, LSGD Section, MANKULAM - DEVIKULAM (Name of Department/Govt.) on.2.0.6.2.24(date of inspection) in the presence of KOSHY K PAUL, Manager, KILLCKAL PRARTHANABHAVAN, MANKULAM P.O IDUKKI DIST., KERALA Pin: 685 565 (name and address of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto classes X (X/XII) with effect from 22/06/2014 for a period of Only year. (2014-15). Years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

The buildings we Safe under normal wester and wind 2. 3.

Issued on 22/06/2024 at Markelam by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for detail

Signature with Seal:

Name: SHIBN.B

Designation: Assistant Engineer

Name & Address of Department/ Officer:__

Mankulam

22/06/2024

(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Soun, Department only)

DEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL PUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O. IDUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 565

PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O. **DUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 566**

